

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 3, 2018

Contact: Lissa Druss & Matthew Serafin.

Lissa@serafin.com or Matthew@serafin.com

o. 312.943.1955; m. 312.259.8600, m. 312.301.8505

KEMP FORUM ON EXPANDING OPPORTUNITY - CHICAGO

Speaker Paul Ryan to headline forum with business leaders, government officials and community role models; U.S. Representatives Danny K. Davis, D-IL7 and Peter Roskam, R-IL6 join Illinois Governor Bruce Rauner

CHICAGO, IL. – In a quest to strengthen social safety nets and empower workforce participation and stability, the Jack Kemp Foundation will host the Kemp Forum on Expanding Opportunity from 8:30 A.M. – 4 P.M., May 11, 2018 at The Geraghty, 2520 S. Hoyne Ave., Chicago. The event will facilitate action-oriented conversations among policy and community leaders. Speaker Paul Ryan will be the keynote speaker. He will be joined by U.S. Representatives Danny K. Davis, D-IL7 and Peter Roskam, R-IL6 and Illinois Governor Bruce Rauner. Other federal, state and local elected officials, as well as community leaders from Chicago and around the nation, will be featured throughout the forum.

"Engaging and recognizing exceptional leaders who champion the American Idea is critical for our nation's future," says Jimmy Kemp, president of the Jack Kemp Foundation. "In Chicago, we want to support action and not just dialogue that helps pave the way for a better future for all."

Building on the first Kemp Forum on Expanding Opportunity, held January 2016 in Columbia, South Carolina, participants will speak to legislative and community initiatives designed for the millions of Americans living in poverty and in need of hope for upward mobility. Topics sourced from efforts undertaken by the speakers and issues identified during early 2018 Chicago community roundtable meetings.

Participants

Speaker Paul Ryan
U.S. Representative Danny K. Davis
U.S. Representative Peter Roskam
Illinois Governor Bruce Rauner
Chicago Alderman Gilbert Villegas, 36th Ward/Latino Caucus Chairman
Chicago Alderman Ricardo Muñoz, 22nd Ward
Chicago Alderman Scott Waguespack, 32nd Ward

Logistics

May 11, 2018 8:30 A.M. – 4 P.M. The Geraghty: 2520 S. Hoyne Ave. Chicago, IL 60608

Media RSVP Required by 7 A.M. on May 9, 2018

http://bit.ly/KempForum

The mission of The Jack Kemp Foundation is to develop, engage and recognize exceptional leaders who champion the American Idea.

The Jack Kemp Foundation is a nonprofit, tax-exempt entity organized under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (IRC). The Jack Kemp Foundation engages only in educational activities and does not engage in any lobbying or political activity as those terms are defined by the IRC. Contributions to the Jack Kemp Foundation are deductible to the donor to the extent allowed by law. 60608